



SEC: JC: 292

April 13, 2023

National Stock Exchange of India Limited Exchange Plaza, 5th Floor, Plot No. C/1, G- Block, Bandra – Kurla Complex, Bandra (East), Mumbai – 400 051 SCRIP CODE: RPSGVENT BSE Limited Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400 001 SCRIP CODE: 542333

Dear Sir/Madam,

Compliance Certificate Pursuant to Regulation 7(3)

In terms of the Regulation 7(3) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we enclose a copy of the Compliance Certificate for your kind information and record.

Kindly acknowledge receipt of the same.

Yours faithfully, For **RPSG Ventures Limited**

Sudip Kr. Ghosh Company Secretary ICSI Membership No: A18707

Encl: a/a

Compliance certificate pursuant to Regulation 7(3) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

ISIN: INE425Y01011

Pursuant to Regulation 7(3) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we hereby confirm that activities in relation to the share transfer facility are maintained by the Company's Registrar and Share Transfer Agent, i.e. Link Intime India Private Limited, Category-I Registrar & Transfer Agent, registered, with Securities and Exchange Board of India vide SEBI Registration Number INR000004058.

For RPSG Ventures Limited

Compliance Officer



For Link Intime India Private Limited

IND MUMBA

Authorized Representative

Date: 12 April, 2023